
  Wake County, North Carolina 

 Greater Raleigh Convention and Visitors 
Bureau 

 
 
 BOARD ROSTER            
 

 

Dan Freeland 

Term: 5   Mar 01, 2019 - Feb 28, 2021 

Email: 
dan.freeland@concordhotels.com 
Home: (919) 618-4543 
Business: (919) 278-1610 
Address: 
11410 Common Oaks Drive 
Raleigh, NC 27614 

Appointing Authority: 
Board of Commissioners 
Position: Chair 
Category: Tourism 
Gender: Male 
Ethnicity: Caucasian 
 

 

Valerie L Hillings 

Term: 1   Jul 10, 2019 - Feb 28, 2022 

Email: vhillings@ncartmuseum.org 
Mobile: (917) 363-3483 
Home: (984) 232-8180 
Address: 
2600 Glenwood Ave. Apt. 424 
Raleigh, NC 27608 

Category: TOURISM 
Gender: Female 
Ethnicity: Caucasian 
 

 

Mark F Zimmerman 

Term: 2   Mar 01, 2019 - Feb 28, 2021 

Email: mzimmerman@aloftraleigh.com 
Mobile: (919) 271-7974 
Business: (919) 828-3356 
Address: 
103 Mayfield Drive 
Apex, NC 27539 

Gender: Male 
Ethnicity: Caucasian 
 

 

Rebecca Quinn-Wolf 

Term: 2   Mar 01, 2019 - Feb 28, 2021 

Email: rebecca.quinn-wolf@pnc.com 
Business: (919) 788-5478 
Mobile: (215) 688-6200 
Address: 
5308 Moneta Lane 
Apex, NC 28539 

Category: CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 
 



 

Michael Landguth 

Term: 4   Mar 01, 2019 - Feb 28, 2021 

Email: michael.landguth@rdu.com 
Home: (919) 257-0453 
Home: (919) 840-7701 
Address: 
507 Bexley Bluff Lane 
Cary, NC 27513 

Appointing Authority: 
Board of Commissioners 
Category: AT-LARGE 
Gender: Male 
Ethnicity: Caucasian 
 

 

Mary Henderson 

Term: 4   Mar 01, 2019 - Feb 28, 2021 

Email: 
mary.rosie.henderson@gmail.com 
Home: (919) 274-0442 
Home:  
Address: 
106 East Wind Lane 
Cary, NC 27518 

Appointing Authority: 
Board of Commissioners 
Category: AT-LARGE 
Gender: Female 
Ethnicity: Caucasian 
 

 

 


